

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 35613 OF 2024

In

FIRST APPEAL 1061 OF 2014

Anuja Hemant Karnik W/o. Hemant Karnik, Nee..PETITIONER
Anuja B. Kamat Lrs. Of Deceased Malini B.
Kamat

V/S

Rekha Gurudas Waravdekar Deceased Thr. Lrs..RESPONDENT
Shashant Anand Kamat

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 2951 OF 2014

In

First Appeal 1061 OF 2014

Mrs. Rekha Gurudas WaravdekarAPPLICANT

V/S

Mrs. Malini Balaji Kamath, Nee Malini .a.RESPONDENT
Waravdekar

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 18572 OF 2022

In

First Appeal 1061 OF 2014

Rekha Gurudas Waravdekar (deceased)thr. Lrs.....PETITIONER
Shashant Anand Kamat

V/S

Malini Balaji Kamat, Nee Malini Anant

Waravdekar

Mr. V. K. Nair for the Applicant

Mr. Rajesh B. Doshi a/w Ms. Neha R. Doshi i/b

Legal Juris for Appellant

Mr. M.R. Nair for the Respondent No.1(c).

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 15th April, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 20/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)

....RESPONDENT