

PRACHI
FRANESH
NANDWADEKAR

Digitally signed
by PRACHI
FRANESH
NANDWADEKAR
Date: 2025.10.01
11:47:21 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION (ST.) NO.35613 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1061 OF 2014**

Mrs. Anuja Hemant Karnik

....Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Shashant Anand Kamat

....Appellant

V/s.

Smt. Malini Balaji Kamat, nee Malini

Anant Waravdekar (deleted since deceased)

Mrs. Anuja Hemant Karnik & Ors.

....Respondents

Adv. V. K. Nair for the Appellant.

Adv. Rajesh B. Doshi a/w. Adv. Neha R. Doshi i/by Legal Juris for the Applicant.

Adv. M. R. Nair for the Respondent No.1(c).

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 30th September 2025

PC. :

1. List this Interim Application on 18th November, 2025 for further consideration.

2. The Applicant/Original Respondent has handed over a copy of the Interim Application to Respondent No.1-C in the Court.

(JITENDRA JAIN, J.)