



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO.35613 OF 2024
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1061 OF 2014

Anuja Hemant Karnik W/o. Hemant
Karnik, Nee Anuja Balaji Kamat a legal
heir of deceased Malini Balaji Kamat ...Applicant

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN:

Shashnat Anand Kamat ...Appellant

Versus

Malini Balaji Kamat, nee Malani
Anant Waravdekar (deleted since deceased)
1(a). Anuja Hemant Karnik W/o. Hemant
Karnik, Nee Anuja Balaji Kamat a legal
heir of deceased Malini Balaji Kamat & Ors. Respondents

Mr. Rajesh B. Doshi a/w Ms. Neha R. Doshi for the Applicant.
Mr. V. K. Nair for the Appellant
Mr. M. R. Nair for Respondent No.1(c).

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATE : 18 NOVEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. The applicant to file further affidavit explaining why the present application was not moved in the year 2022 and 2023, since the order dated 28 July 2021 gave liberty to move to the Court for prayer for compensation, if the matter could not be heard within six months from that day. Such affidavit to be filed and served within two weeks from today.

2. List this matter on 16 December 2025 for further consideration.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]